
NOTICE INVITING TENDER E TENDER 
 

Chief General Manager /Ahmedabad for and on behalf of DFCCIL invites e-tenders on Single 
packet system on prescribed forms from firms/Companies having requisite experience and 
financial capacity for execution of the following work: - 

Notice No. 19/2023-24 
 

S.N. E-Tender No. DFC/ADI/Elect/Manpower/2023-24/19 

1 Name of Work Engagement of manpower service provider for 
providing Man power outsourcing Services on fixed 
Remuneration Works Engineer Electrical and MTS as 
per minimum wages act of Chief General Manager, 
DFCCIL, Ahmedabad’s unit. 

2 Estimated Cost of Work 
Rs. 1,01,70,063/- (incl. GST) (Rupees One Crore One 
Lakh Seventy Thousand Sixty-Three Only.)  

3 Completion Period One Year 
4 Earnest Money  Rs. 2,03,400/- (Rupees Two Lakh Three Thousand 

Four Hundred Only).  

5 Availability of Bid documents From 08.02.2024 

6 Download bid documents 
upto 

15:00 Hrs. of  01.03.2024  

7 Last date & time of online 
receipt of bid 

15:00 Hrs. of 15:00 Hrs. of  01.03.2024  on 
https://gem.gov.in/ 

8 Date of Online opening 
of bid 

08.02.2024 on https://gem.gov.in/ 

9 Validity of offer 90 Days from the date of opening of tender. 

10 Address of Communication Office of the Chief General Manager, Dedicated 
Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited, 
OCC Building, ‘D’ Cabin Road, Sabarmati, 
Ahmedabad-380019, Gujarat. 
Website: https://dfccil.com 

11 Help Desk for E-Tendering For any clarification, help and registration for E- 
Tendering & matter relating to Digital Signature, 
contact at Help desk of https://gem.gov.in/  

https://gem.gov.in/
https://gem.gov.in/
https://dfccil.com/
https://gem.gov.in/
https://gem.gov.in/


12 Availability of Tender 
Documents 

The Tender documents can be downloaded from 
https://gem.gov.in/. Tenderer who wishes to view free 
Notification and Tender Documents, can visit 
https://gem.gov.in/  DFCCIL may issue Addendum 
(s)/Corrigendum (s) to the Tender document, if any, 
which shall be issued on the website of 
https://gem.gov.in/ 

 
 

 
Note-1. Tender documents should be downloaded from the website address  

https://gem.gov.in/ . The Bid Security shall be deposited either in cash 
through e-payment gateway or submitted as Bank Guarantee bond from 
a scheduled commercial bank of India or as mentioned in tender 
documents. Any tender received without Bid Security or cost of tender 
documents in the form as specified in the tender documents shall not 
be considered and shall be summarily rejected. 

2. Eligibility shall be assessed on applicants, fulfilling the technical 
capability and competence as well as for financial and organizational 
resources as specified in ATC.  

3. The Offer shall be valid for 90 days from the date of opening of the 
tender, and extended further if required from time to time. The 
Contractor cannot withdraw their offer within the period of 
validity/extended validity The Bid Security of such tenderers shall be 
forfeited. 

4. Notice Inviting Tender (NIT), Tender Document and 
Corrigendum/Addendum if any, will be posted on the E Tendering 
website https://gem.gov.in/ Tenderers are advised to complete all 
submission related work well before Time and Date for Submission 
of Tender Online. Any request for modification in the time/date of 
submission of tender due to tenderer’s failure to submit his offer, 
will not be accepted. No request for extension of the Tender Due Date 
shall be considered.  

5. The tender documents shall be submitted in online mode only 
through website https://gem.gov.in/ Detailed credential as per the 
requirement of eligibility criteria and all Schedule are to be submitted 
in online mode. 

6. No tender document will be available offline. Downloading tender 
documents online and submission of tender online is mandatory for 
this tender.  

7. Any further addendum/Corrigendum for this tender will be posted 
in DFCCIL tendering portal website https://gem.gov.in/ only. 
Interested bidders are advised to check website regularly for any 

http://www.ireps.gov.in/
https://gem.gov.in/
https://gem.gov.in/
https://gem.gov.in/
https://gem.gov.in/
https://gem.gov.in/
http://www.ireps.gov.in/
http://www.ireps.gov.in/
https://gem.gov.in/


Addendum/ Corrigendum.  

8. DFCCIL reserves right to cancel the tender before submission / 
opening of tender, postpone the tender submission / opening date 
and to accept / reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason 
thereof. DFCCIL's assessment of suitability as per eligibility criteria 
shall be final and binding. 

 

9. DFCCIL reserves the right to pre-qualify the bidder(s) provisionally 
based on the documents submitted by them, subject to their final 
verification. In the event of any document being found false, the 
provisional qualification shall stand withdrawn, and the next lower 
bidder shall automatically come to the position of such disqualified 
bidder. Action against such disqualified tenderers shall be taken as per 
above Clause No. 8 of Notice Inviting Tender. 

10. Information required as per various Forms to tender document, 
should be submitted by the tenderers without fail strictly as per 
formats. 

 
 

 
Chief General Manager 
DFCCIL, Ahmedabad 

 

********* 
 


